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A. E1ABE{% / Machine body

BAS-311HN/326H

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4594001 NADITT77 420U BUSHING U

2 117608001 11TV YFEY DOWEL PIN

3 SA4596001 1|13 Ltz>20-15 RUBBER CAP 20-15

4 104449001 1|3 Lt>155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

5 104449001 1|3 Lt155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

6 104449001 1|3 Lt155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

7 104821001 3|3 Lt105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

8 SB1277001 1| TrEVHN- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
9 062401016 1[F~34X10 SCREW PAN M4X10

10 SA4604101 NhorIh- STEPPING COVER

11 SA3306001 EPE IR SHOULDER SCREW,7-3

12 120265002 1N FEINRTFHR SPRING WASHER

13 S07350002 kS WASHER PLAIN

14 SB5978001 1|YIIRIM5 GRIP SCREW M5

15 SA8679001 NIAUH-H-F FINGER GUARD

16 SB2456001 2| HRF 135 WASHER PLAIN 3.5

17 SA4605001 11795 HEAD REST

18 S42446001 4|7 FHRILEH D2 6% 14 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M6x14
19 SA4600102 1A M14E FACE PLATE

20 SA4601001 (1B CVAVE 7 F-PLATE PACKING

21 062061016 3|F~36X10 SCREW PAN M6X10

22 SA4603102 1A FAH<HN- SHUTTLE RACE COVER

23 SA6272001 NAFHh<H/N-TUUD SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK D
24 004300513 2|+4533X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5

25 SA3264101 UEEraiy NUT PLATE

26 SA6207001 1N FIAo/1\Y HINGE

27 062300506 4|F~R3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

28 021300103 21> 1YUK3 NUT, 1 M3

29 SB4413001 A +FYFHN— THREAD TRIMMER COVER

30 062501216 2| ~35X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

31 SB4385101 5(0viavdL RUBBER CUSHIOM

32 SB4384001 5|h5— COLLAR

33 062401016 5|F~34X10 SCREW PAN M4X10

34 025040332 5| AT 14 WASHER PLAIN L 4

35 159163000 1|13 Lt>29 RUBBER CAP 29

36 159150000 2|3 L2205 RUBBER CAP, 20.5

37 S$23337001 1|13 Lt185 RUBBER CAP, 18.5

38 104449001 1|3 Lt155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

39 S$20164001 23 Lt13 RUBBER CAP, 13

40 S44010001 2|3 Lt115 RUBBER CAP, 11.5

41 104450101 2|3 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8

42 SA9826001 NWIIHFaoA4I~NIL LABEL CAUTION

43 S37060001 1 7-A<-9 LABEL, GROUNDING

44 SA9957001 17-=29<-9 INJURY MARK

45 SA9957002 2(7-=2T<-Y INJURY MARK

46 104821001 2|3 L2105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

47 104821001 2|3 Lt105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

48 012500536 117FEZ5%5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
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BAS-341H/342H

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4596001 1|13 Lst>20-15 RUBBER CAP 20-15

2 104821001 3|3 Lt105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

3 S20164001 1|3 Lt13 RUBBER CAP, 13

4 S20164001 1|3 Lt13 RUBBER CAP, 13

5 104450101 2|3 Lt RUBBER CAP, 8

6 117936001 [T Lt94 RUBBER CAP, 9.4

7 S44010001 2|3 Lt115 RUBBER CAP, 11.5

8 150592001 1|53 Lt16 RUBBER CAP, 16

9 104449001 1|3 Lstz>155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

10 SA8548101 1| NyRAN-T L BED COVER

11 SA4600102 1N|AA5 FACE PLATE

12 104449001 1|5 Lstz>155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

13 SA4601001 1NAVA By F F-PLATE PACKING

14 062061016 3|F~26X10 SCREW PAN M6X10

15 SA4603102 1AFHTHIN- SHUTTLE RACE COVER

16 SA6272001 1A FH<H/N-TU9D SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK D
17 004300513 2|+¥3323X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5

18 SA3264101 HEEravis NUT PLATE

19 SA6207001 1 FIAVNY HINGE

20 062300506 4[7F~33X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

21 021300103 212+ YRS NUT, 1 M3

22 SA3200102 1 TVEVRAN- THREAD TAKE-UP COVER

23 062401016 1(F~34X10 SCREW PAN M4X10

24 SA4604101 NHAV T IhN- STEPPING COVER

25 SA3306001 NEURDT-3 SHOULDER SCREW,7-3

26 120265002 1N FINRHTHR SPRING WASHER

27 S07350002 RS WASHER PLAIN

28 SB5978001 1|YTIRIMS GRIP SCREW M5

29 SA8679001 N4 A-H-F FINGER GUARD

30 SB2456001 2|EFYHRF 135 WASHER PLAIN 3.5

31 SA8670001 41093y CUSHION

32 SA8680101 8|H7- SPACER

33 0A5402005 8[+F+~R+H324X20DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X20
34 SA8880001 ROV L RUBBER CUSHION

35 SA8680101 2|h35- SPACER

36 0A5402005 2+ _H324X20DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X20
37 SA8549001 1o THH LN SUPPORT LEVER

38 SA8550001 N THHILN-DF SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT

39 012060636 1177 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
40 SA8551001 1N THHIL/N-/\R TOSHON SPRING

41 SA8552001 2 EAY =Ryl s OIL PAN

42 0A5401006 4|+F~_HH24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
43 SB6001101 1 E—5hN— MOTOR COVER

44 062061616 2|F~36X16 SCREW PAN M6X16

45 SA8816101 1) hN-0=2 REAR COVER ASSY

46 0A5401006 16|+F 4 934X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
47 SA8555101 111 5/3-FR REAR COVER

48 0A5401006 3[+F_H9=4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
49 SA8556101 1|1 H/ \-FL REAR COVER

50 0A5401006 3[+F Y 9=4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
51 SA8557101 1|XE-52-H/\- XMOTOR COVER

52 0A5401006 4|+F~_HH24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
53 SA9957002 4|7-=29<-Y INJURY MARK

54 SA9826001 1N Fao43R)L LABEL CAUTION

55 S37060001 5|7-RA<-% LABEL, GROUNDING

56 SA9957001 2(0—=vT<—2 INJURY MARK

57 012500536 17F7EZ 5%5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
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BAS-360H/365H

E.¥Z E(FB8{% / WORK CLAMP LIFTER MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Oty |@m% Part Name
1 SA2195001 1 |[AYTERHIAE)L PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 012060636 1 |7FTES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 SB8015001 1 |AHYZRIT7oFA PRESSER BAR GUIDE
4 018401036 2 |7F AL R4XI0 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
5 SB8055001 1 |E—47345vy ko= MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
6 SB8056001 1 [E—2T345 vk MOTOR BRACKET
7 SB8010001 1 |[RF71) 25606 BALL BEARING 606
8 SB8006101 1 |/NILRE—AD = PULSE MOTOR ASSY
9 SB8058001 1 |hoHyFHTL/nN— STEPPING FOOT LEVER
10 018501232 1 |77 R k5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
11 SB8059001 1 |(AvHyYAYILUATY E [SFCONNECTING ROD ASSY
12 070696800 3 |[RE< 5469677 BALL BEARING RADIAL 69677
13 SB8062001 1 | AV YAHITLIAN—T8 STEPPING FOOT LEVER SHAFT
14 012500536 2 | 7FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
15 018401036 4 | 7FARIL F4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
16 018061236 2 |7FHRILR6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
17 SB8190001 1 [LFL—Fk L PLATE
18 018061236 2 |7FHRILR6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
19 SB8063201 1 |ATARHH = PRESSER BAR ASSY
20 SB8064001 1 |AHTARIEEB PRESSER BAR CLAMP B
21 SB8067001 1 A9 THRD PRESSER BAR
22 SB8066101 1 |AYITNNRT7oFHA PRESSER SPRING GUIDE
23 SB8065101 1 TYYEXEY DOWEL PIN
24 SA4778001 1 |AYTHRIEFx PRESSER BAR CLAMP
25 018400836 1 |77 7RI +4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
26 109763022 1 |¥hA=x WASHER
27 048060142 1 kA5 3506 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
28 SB8068001 1 |AT/NsRrhS5— PRESSER SPRING COLLAR
29 SB8061001 1 |AHxTNR PRESSER SPRING
30 021060306 2 |13¥aFw k6 NUT 3 M6
31 542843001 1 |#A5xT7A PRESSER FOOT A
32 SA8679001 1 |74 2H-A-K FINGER GUARD
33 SB2456001 2 ESHYARFEA3.5 WASHER PLAIN 3.5
34 S13399001 1 |2 ARTSE.57X12 SCREW, SM3.57X12
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BAS-370H/375H

E.¥Z E(FB8{% / WORK CLAMP LIFTER MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Oty |@m% Part Name
1 SA2195001 1 |[AYTERHIAE)L PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 012060636 1 |7FTES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 SB8015001 1 |AHYZRIT7oFA PRESSER BAR GUIDE
4 018401036 2 |7F AL R4XI0 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
5 SB8055001 1 |E—47345vy ko= MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
6 SB8056001 1 [E—2T345 vk MOTOR BRACKET
7 SB8010001 1 |[RF71) 25606 BALL BEARING 606
8 SB8006101 1 |/NILRE—AD = PULSE MOTOR ASSY
9 SB8058001 1 |hoHyFHTL/nN— STEPPING FOOT LEVER
10 018501232 1 |77 R k5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
11 SB8059001 1 |(AvHyYAYILUATY E [SFCONNECTING ROD ASSY
12 070696800 3 |[RE< 5469677 BALL BEARING RADIAL 69677
13 SB8062001 1 | AV YAHITLIAN—T8 STEPPING FOOT LEVER SHAFT
14 012500536 2 | 7FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
15 018401036 4 | 7FARIL F4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
16 018061236 2 |7FHRILR6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
17 SB8190001 1 [LFL—Fk L PLATE
18 018061236 2 |7FHRILR6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
19 SB8063201 1 |ATARHH = PRESSER BAR ASSY
20 SB8064001 1 |AHTARIEEB PRESSER BAR CLAMP B
21 SB8067001 1 A9 THRD PRESSER BAR
22 SB8066101 1 |AYITNNRT7oFHA PRESSER SPRING GUIDE
23 SB8065101 1 TYYEXEY DOWEL PIN
24 SA4778001 1 |AYTHRIEFx PRESSER BAR CLAMP
25 018400836 1 |77 7RI +4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
26 109763022 1 |¥hA=x WASHER
27 048060142 1 kA5 3506 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
28 SB8068001 1 |AT/NsRrhS5— PRESSER SPRING COLLAR
29 SB8061001 1 |AHxTNR PRESSER SPRING
30 021060306 2 |13¥aFw k6 NUT 3 M6
31 542843001 1 |#A5xT7A PRESSER FOOT A
32 SA8679001 1 |74 2H-A-K FINGER GUARD
33 SB2456001 2 ESHYARFEA3.5 WASHER PLAIN 3.5
34 S13399001 1 |2 ARTSE.57X12 SCREW, SM3.57X12




